

BID TABULATION

RODEO DRIVE CULVERT DRAINAGE

Greis Trucking and Excavating
 16726 Hwy U,
 Boonville, MO 65233

Earthworks Excavation &
 Associates
 19495 Bell Road
 Higginsville, MO 64037

Poort Excavating, LLC
 1400 N. Grand Ave,
 Sedalia, MO 65301

C&C Bridge & Concrete, Inc.
 2124 Riverview Lane
 Pilot Grove, MO 65276

Gene Haile Excavating, Inc
 31571 Old Eighty Seven
 California, MO 65018

ITEM NO.	LINE NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
ROADWAY														
202.30	1	REMOVAL OF EXISTING IMPROVEMENTS	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
203.00	2	EMBANKMENT IN PLACE	CY	4040	\$5.07	\$20,482.80	\$4.25	\$17,170.00	\$5.00	\$20,200.00	\$10.00	\$40,400.00	\$6.00	\$24,240.00
304.00	3	6" AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (2"-3" MINUS)	SY	132	\$4.55	\$600.60	\$22.50	\$2,970.00	\$18.00	\$2,376.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00
310.00	4	4" AGGREGATE SURFACE (1" MINUS)	SY	132	\$4.55	\$600.60	\$21.50	\$2,838.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$7.00	\$924.00
618.00	5	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,927.43	\$4,927.43	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$13,429.00	\$13,429.00
627.00	6	CONTRACTOR SURVEYING AND STAKING	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,160.00	\$5,160.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
805.00	7	SEEDING	ACRE	0.2	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$11,280.00	\$2,256.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00
						\$33,684.00		\$43,171.43		\$40,360.00		\$62,068.00		\$48,677.00
SIGNING														
616	8	MUTCD TYPE 3 BARRICADE W/ LIGHT	EA	6	\$333.33	\$1,999.98	\$217.00	\$1,302.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$1,050.00
616	9	MUTCD CONSTRUCTION SIGN	EA	4	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$316.00	\$1,264.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
						\$2,499.98		\$2,566.00		\$2,500.00		\$1,800.00		\$1,650.00
BRIDGE														
206	10	EXCAVATION OF STRUCTURE	CY	3940	\$7.61	\$29,983.40	\$4.25	\$16,745.00	\$5.00	\$19,700.00	\$7.00	\$27,580.00	\$9.00	\$35,460.00
611	11	MoDOT TYPE 2 ROCK BLANKET	CY	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$38.50	\$7,700.00	\$63.00	\$12,600.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$51.00	\$10,200.00
624	12	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	SY	388	\$1.55	\$601.40	\$9.25	\$3,589.00	\$3.00	\$1,164.00	\$3.00	\$1,164.00	\$3.00	\$1,164.00
712	13	BAR GUARD, HD (12" DIA)	EA	1	96.64	\$96.64	81.43	\$81.43	216	\$216.00	200	\$200.00	141	\$141.00
712	14	BAR GUARD, HD (30" DIA) W/ VORTEX PL	EA	1	536.88	\$536.88	300	\$300.00	712	\$712.00	750	\$750.00	750	\$750.00
712	15	RAT GUARD (36" DIA)	EA	1	200	\$200.00	210	\$210.00	306	\$306.00	300	\$300.00	225	\$225.00
730	16	PIPE CULVERT (36" HDPE)	LF	402	35.46	\$14,254.92	86.5	\$34,773.00	84	\$33,768.00	60	\$24,120.00	98	\$39,396.00
730	17	PIPE CULVERT (30" HDPE)	LF	32	38.13	\$1,220.16	43.68	\$1,397.76	58	\$1,856.00	60	\$1,920.00	135	\$4,320.00
730	18	PIPE CULVERT TEE (12"/30"/36" HDPE)	EA	1	1631	\$1,631.00	794.51	\$794.51	1215	\$1,215.00	3000	\$3,000.00	1036	\$1,036.00
730	19	PIPE CULVERT ELBOW, 90DEG (30" HDPE)	EA	1	789.66	\$789.66	716.04	\$716.04	772	\$772.00	1500	\$1,500.00	600	\$600.00
730	20	PIPE CULVERT RISER INLET (12" HDPE)	LF	13	9.4	\$122.20	81.43	\$1,058.59	43	\$559.00	30	\$390.00	87	\$1,131.00
730	21	PIPE CULVERT RISER INLET (30" HDPE)	LF	10	150	\$1,500.00	310.36	\$3,103.60	58	\$580.00	60	\$600.00	125	\$1,250.00
730	22	FLARED END SECTION (36" HDPE)	EA	1	753.76	\$753.76	728.42	\$728.42	1500	\$1,500.00	1200	\$1,200.00	1500	\$1,500.00
						\$58,690.02		\$71,197.35		\$74,948.00		\$72,724.00		\$97,173.00
						\$94,874.00		\$116,934.78		\$117,808.00		\$136,592.00		\$147,500.00

unit cost governs, red = adjustment per unit cost

S&A Equipment and Builders 7398 County Road 409 Fulton, MO 65251		Fischer Grading LLC 1350 Gerken Dr, Montgomery City, MO 63361		Widel, Inc 5700 M Highway Blackwater, MO 65322		Don Schnieders Excavating Company, Inc 1307 Fairgrounds Road, Jefferson City, MO 65109		RC Contracting, LLC 29566 Inspiration Point Rocky Mount, MO 65072		Cody Martin Excavating, LLC 3 Willow Rd Eldon, MO 65026		Average
UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	
\$13,274.21	\$13,274.21	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,680.00	\$2,680.00	\$32,300.00	\$32,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,041.29
\$4.33	\$17,493.20	\$12.00	\$48,480.00	\$20.00	\$80,800.00	\$11.50	\$46,460.00	\$12.00	\$48,480.00	\$25.00	\$101,000.00	\$42,291.45
\$16.80	\$2,217.60	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$13.25	\$1,749.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$14.00	\$1,848.00	\$1,921.20
\$13.62	\$1,797.84	\$25.00	\$3,300.00	\$6.75	\$891.00	\$14.25	\$1,881.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$14.00	\$1,848.00	\$1,748.04
\$11,408.56	\$11,408.56	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,160.45
\$4,609.22	\$4,609.22	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,406.29
\$29,067.41	\$5,813.48	\$8,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$360.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,939.04
	\$56,614.11		\$72,480.00		\$100,521.00		\$71,770.00		\$107,344.00		\$127,896.00	\$69,507.78
\$172.85	\$1,037.10	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,692.64
\$115.23	\$460.92	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$175.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$967.72
	\$1,498.02		\$1,800.00		\$1,720.00		\$1,330.00		\$1,900.00		\$10,000.00	\$2,660.36
\$10.50	\$41,370.00	\$10.00	\$39,400.00	\$2.25	\$8,865.00	\$5.45	\$21,473.00	\$15.00	\$59,100.00	\$25.00	\$98,500.00	\$36,197.85
\$60.13	\$12,026.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$53.70	\$10,740.00	\$71.00	\$14,200.00	\$55.13	\$11,026.00	\$156.25	\$31,250.00	\$12,212.91
\$4.13	\$1,602.44	\$12.00	\$4,656.00	\$3.70	\$1,435.60	\$4.55	\$1,765.40	\$3.50	\$1,358.00	\$10.62	\$4,120.56	\$2,056.40
480.77	\$480.77	185	\$185.00	170	\$170.00	240	\$240.00	1000	\$1,000.00	156.25	\$156.25	\$269.74
900.79	\$900.79	550	\$550.00	620	\$620.00	500	\$500.00	2200	\$2,200.00	562.5	\$562.50	\$762.02
429.21	\$429.21	285	\$285.00	275	\$275.00	345	\$345.00	2000	\$2,000.00	312.5	\$312.50	\$444.34
59.85	\$24,059.70	70	\$28,140.00	105	\$42,210.00	145	\$58,290.00	155	\$62,310.00	62.5	\$25,125.00	\$35,131.51
64.8	\$2,073.60	80	\$2,560.00	110	\$3,520.00	135	\$4,320.00	85	\$2,720.00	56.25	\$1,800.00	\$2,518.87
2481.75	\$2,481.75	1500	\$1,500.00	1170	\$1,170.00	2200	\$2,200.00	2000	\$2,000.00	1375	\$1,375.00	\$1,673.02
1565.66	\$1,565.66	1400	\$1,400.00	1020	\$1,020.00	1000	\$1,000.00	1500	\$1,500.00	500	\$500.00	\$1,033.03
116.65	\$1,516.45	20	\$260.00	26.1	\$339.30	50	\$650.00	55	\$715.00	31.25	\$406.25	\$649.80
170.88	\$1,708.80	45	\$450.00	77.8	\$778.00	70	\$700.00	85	\$850.00	56.25	\$562.50	\$1,098.45
1357.67	\$1,357.67	3500	\$3,500.00	1000	\$1,000.00	1250	\$1,250.00	1500	\$1,500.00	1500	\$1,500.00	\$1,435.44
	\$91,572.84		\$90,486.00		\$72,142.90		\$106,933.40		\$148,279.00		\$166,170.56	\$95,483.37
	\$149,684.97		\$164,766.00		\$174,383.90		\$180,033.40		\$257,523.00		\$304,066.56	\$167,651.51